



\$~A-10

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12055/2021

RAM GAUA RAKSHA DAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Garima Saxena, Advocate for
Mr.Rajat Aneja, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Ajay Digpaul, Advocate with
Mr.Kamal Digpaul, Ms.Ishita Pathak
and Ms.Akanksha Pathak, Advocates
for UOI.

Mr.Rakesh Chaudhary Advocate with
Mr.Sushaar Chaudhary, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

30.04.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent-Union of India,
adjourned to 10th September, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 30, 2024

TS