



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12055/2021

RAM GAUA RAKSHA DAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Kushagra
Malik and Mr. Ujjwal Tyagi, Advs.
for UOI.
Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Adv for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

List on 25.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 20, 2026/MJ